

SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		H & W Contracting, LLC		Kempf Construction, Inc.		Smith & Smith Construction	
				Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$85,865.00	\$85,865.00	\$23,870.00	\$23,870.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
4	Remove & Reset Pipe Culvert	130	LF	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
5	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	130	SY	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$520.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,140	SY	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$6.00	\$6,840.00
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
8	Remove 8" MJ Bend 90 Deg	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
9	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
10	Remove Existing Curb Stop w/Box	7	EA	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
11	Remove Water Main	20	LF	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
12	Remove Casing Pipe	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
13	Remove and Reset Traffic Sign	7	EA	\$77.50	\$542.50	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$72.50	\$507.50
14	Saw Existing Asphalt	150	LF	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.10	\$615.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
15	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	1,430	LF	\$5.00	\$7,150.00	\$5.80	\$8,294.00	\$4.00	\$5,720.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	450	CY	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
17	Water For Embankment	3	MGal	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
18	Water For Granular Material	17	MGal	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
19	Select Trench Backfill	700	Ton	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
20	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	640	LF	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00
21	Salvage Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$1.00	\$1,270.00	\$3.00	\$3,810.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00
22	Placing Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00	\$5.00	\$6,350.00
23	Aggregate Base Course	1,400	Ton	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00
24	Trench Stabilization Material	50	Ton	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
25	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	40	Ton	\$117.50	\$4,700.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
26	8.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,030	SY	\$46.50	\$47,895.00	\$45.70	\$47,071.00	\$32.00	\$32,960.00
27	6" PCC Approach Pavement	60	SY	\$34.95	\$2,097.00	\$34.25	\$2,055.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
28	8.5" PCC Fillet Section	60	SY	\$70.90	\$4,254.00	\$69.50	\$4,170.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
29	Traffic Control	1,465	Unit	\$2.10	\$3,076.50	\$2.20	\$3,223.00	\$2.00	\$2,930.00
30	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	20	Ft	\$18.55	\$371.00	\$18.25	\$365.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
32	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68.5	60	Ft	\$24.55	\$1,473.00	\$24.10	\$1,446.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
33	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	20	SY	\$53.50	\$1,070.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
34	4" Concrete Sidewalk	80	SF	\$3.65	\$292.00	\$3.55	\$284.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
35	No 10 x 18" Epoxy Coated Deformed Tie Bars	270	EA	\$11.75	\$3,172.50	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
36	1 1/4" x 18" Epoxy Coated Plain Steel Bars	400	EA	\$11.75	\$4,700.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
37	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	140	LB	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$7.50	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$980.00
38	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	30	LB	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
39	Fertilizing	310	LB	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.00	\$310.00
40	Mulching	4	Ton	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
41	Silt Fence	190	FT	\$3.25	\$617.50	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$3.50	\$665.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		H & W Contracting, LLC		Kempf Construction, Inc.		Smith & Smith Construction	
				Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
42	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$86.00	\$430.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
43	Sweeping	20	HR	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
44	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
45	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	340	LF	\$15.10	\$5,134.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$16.00	\$5,440.00
46	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790	LF	\$17.15	\$30,698.50	\$19.50	\$34,905.00	\$18.50	\$33,115.00
47	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790	LF	\$22.85	\$40,901.50	\$25.50	\$45,645.00	\$25.00	\$44,750.00
48	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain Restrained Joint	650	LF	\$27.00	\$17,550.00	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00
49	Extra Watermain Depth	280	LF	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
50	16" Steel Casing Pipe	212	LF	\$60.00	\$12,720.00	\$65.00	\$13,780.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00
51	20" Steel Casing Pipe	20	LF	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
52	Directionally Bore 12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	650	LF	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$41.00	\$26,650.00	\$60.00	\$39,000.00
53	Directionally Bore 16" Casing Pipe	102	LF	\$90.00	\$9,180.00	\$103.00	\$10,506.00	\$150.00	\$15,300.00
54	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	10	EA	\$865.00	\$8,650.00	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00
55	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	5	EA	\$1,130.00	\$5,650.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
56	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	8	EA	\$1,815.00	\$14,520.00	\$1,905.00	\$15,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
57	Valve Box Adjustment	12	EA	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
58	Valve Box Extension	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
59	8" MJ Elbow 22.5 Degree	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
60	12" MJ Elbow 22.5/45 Degree	3	EA	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
61	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	1	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
62	6" x 6" MJ Tee	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
63	8" x 6" MJ Tee	3	EA	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
64	8" x 8" MJ Tee	3	EA	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
65	12" x 6" MJ Tee	5	EA	\$585.00	\$2,925.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
66	12" x 8" MJ Tee	3	EA	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
67	12" x 12" MJ Tee	2	EA	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
68	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
69	2" MJ Cap/Plug	1	EA	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
70	8" MJ Cap/Plug	1	EA	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
71	12" MJ Cap/Plug	5	EA	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
72	6" MJ Sleeve	2	EA	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
73	8" MJ Sleeve	3	EA	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
74	6" M.J. Restrainer Device	20	EA	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.50	\$650.00
75	8" M.J. Restrainer Device	35	EA	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
76	12" M.J. Restrainer Device	35	EA	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
77	Fire Hydrant	8	EA	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,310.00	\$18,480.00	\$2,450.00	\$19,600.00
78	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
79	6" Watermain Bedding Material	340	LF	\$2.50	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00
80	8" Watermain Bedding Material	1,610	LF	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$3.75	\$6,037.50
81	12" Watermain Bedding Material	1,790	LF	\$3.50	\$6,265.00	\$3.50	\$6,265.00	\$4.00	\$7,160.00
82	6" x 1" Tapping Saddle	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00

SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		H & W Contracting, LLC		Kempf Construction, Inc.		Smith & Smith Construction	
				Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
83	8" x 1" Tapping Saddle	8	EA	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
84	12" x 1" Tapping Saddle	13	EA	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
85	12" x 1.5" Tapping Saddle	1	EA	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
86	12" x 2" Tapping Saddle	1	EA	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
87	1" Corporation Stop	23	EA	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$135.00	\$3,105.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00
88	1.5" Corporation Stop	1	EA	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
89	2" Corporation Stop	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
90	1" Curb Stop w/Box	22	EA	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
91	1.5" Curb Stop w/Box	1	EA	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$320.00	\$320.00
92	2" Curb Stop w/Box	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
93	1" PE Service Line (Trench)	450	LF	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
94	1" PE Service Line (Trench Private)	330	LF	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00
95	1" PE Service Line (Bore)	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
96	1" PE Service Line (Bore Private)	1,170	LF	\$12.10	\$14,157.00	\$16.00	\$18,720.00	\$25.00	\$29,250.00
97	1.5" PE Service Line (Trench)	20	LF	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
98	2" Service Line (Trench)	45	LF	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
99	Reconnect Water Service	25	EA	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
100	Furnish 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26	EA	\$308.00	\$8,008.00	\$290.00	\$7,540.00	\$313.00	\$8,138.00
101	Install 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26	EA	\$27.00	\$702.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
102	Furnish 1" Water Meter	1	EA	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
103	Install 1" Water Meter	1	EA	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
104	Furnish Meter Transmitter	27	EA	\$161.50	\$4,360.50	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$176.00	\$4,752.00
105	Install Meter Transmitter	27	EA	\$27.00	\$729.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
106	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	21	EA	\$277.00	\$5,817.00	\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$284.00	\$5,964.00
107	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Vertical Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	2	EA	\$326.30	\$652.60	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
108	Furnish & Install 1" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	1	EA	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
109	Furnish & Install Thermal Expansion Absorber	23	EA	\$85.50	\$1,966.50	\$185.00	\$4,255.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00
110	Locating Utility	15	EA	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
111	Verify Utility	15	EA	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
112	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mailbox	6	EA	\$104.00	\$624.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$96.00	\$576.00
113	Temporary Mailbox	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
114	Cap Existing Watermain	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
TOTAL SUM OF BID				\$504,532.60		\$505,029.00		\$516,505.00	

SEI No: 7409

Date: 11/20/2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		First Rate Excavating Inc.		Winter Bros Underground, Inc.		Oliver Excavating, Inc	
				Sioux Falls,SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
4	Remove & Reset Pipe Culvert	130	LF	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$19.00	\$2,470.00
5	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	130	SY	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.40	\$312.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,140	SY	\$4.50	\$5,130.00	\$5.00	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$4,560.00
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$70.00
8	Remove 8" MJ Bend 90 Deg	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
9	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
10	Remove Existing Curb Stop w/Box	7	EA	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$210.00
11	Remove Water Main	20	LF	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
12	Remove Casing Pipe	10	LF	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
13	Remove and Reset Traffic Sign	7	EA	\$76.13	\$532.91	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$79.75	\$558.25
14	Saw Existing Asphalt	150	LF	\$4.13	\$619.50	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.90	\$585.00
15	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	1,430	LF	\$5.82	\$8,322.60	\$6.00	\$8,580.00	\$4.70	\$6,721.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	450	CY	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.80	\$2,160.00
17	Water For Embankment	3	MGal	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
18	Water For Granular Material	17	MGal	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
19	Select Trench Backfill	700	Ton	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.00	\$7,700.00
20	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	640	LF	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$8.00	\$5,120.00	\$1.50	\$960.00
21	Salvage Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$3.00	\$3,810.00	\$2.00	\$2,540.00
22	Placing Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$2.00	\$2,540.00	\$3.00	\$3,810.00	\$2.00	\$2,540.00
23	Aggregate Base Course	1,400	Ton	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00
24	Trench Stabilization Material	50	Ton	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
25	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	40	Ton	\$115.50	\$4,620.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.45	\$4,818.00
26	8.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,030	SY	\$45.69	\$47,060.70	\$47.00	\$48,410.00	\$52.50	\$54,075.00
27	6" PCC Approach Pavement	60	SY	\$34.28	\$2,056.80	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00
28	8.5" PCC Fillet Section	60	SY	\$69.65	\$4,179.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00
29	Traffic Control	1,465	Unit	\$2.10	\$3,076.50	\$2.00	\$2,930.00	\$2.20	\$3,223.00
30	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	20	Ft	\$18.22	\$364.40	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
32	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68.5	60	Ft	\$24.11	\$1,446.60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.80	\$1,668.00
33	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	20	SY	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$66.94	\$1,338.80
34	4" Concrete Sidewalk	80	SF	\$3.57	\$285.60	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.10	\$408.00
35	No 10 x 18" Epoxy Coated Deformed Tie Bars	270	EA	\$11.57	\$3,123.90	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$13.00	\$3,510.00
36	1 1/4" x 18" Epoxy Coated Plain Steel Bars	400	EA	\$11.57	\$4,628.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
37	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	140	LB	\$7.35	\$1,029.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.50	\$1,050.00
38	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	30	LB	\$7.35	\$220.50	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$225.00
39	Fertilizing	310	LB	\$1.05	\$325.50	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$1.10	\$341.00
40	Mulching	4	Ton	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
41	Silt Fence	190	FT	\$3.15	\$598.50	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$3.30	\$627.00

SEI No: 7409

Date: 11/20/2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	First Rate Excavating Inc.		Winter Bros Underground, Inc.		Oliver Excavating, Inc	
			Sioux Falls,SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
42	Inlet Protection	5 EA	\$84.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
43	Sweeping	20 HR	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
44	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
45	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	340 LF	\$16.10	\$5,474.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00
46	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790 LF	\$20.85	\$37,321.50	\$33.00	\$59,070.00	\$23.00	\$41,170.00
47	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790 LF	\$30.35	\$54,326.50	\$40.00	\$71,600.00	\$28.00	\$50,120.00
48	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain Restrained Joint	650 LF	\$43.25	\$28,112.50	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00
49	Extra Watermain Depth	280 LF	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
50	16" Steel Casing Pipe	212 LF	\$72.10	\$15,285.20	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$88.00	\$18,656.00
51	20" Steel Casing Pipe	20 LF	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
52	Directionally Bore 12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	650 LF	\$69.00	\$44,850.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00	\$59.50	\$38,675.00
53	Directionally Bore 16" Casing Pipe	102 LF	\$110.00	\$11,220.00	\$130.00	\$13,260.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00
54	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	10 EA	\$971.00	\$9,710.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$930.00	\$9,300.00
55	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	5 EA	\$1,335.00	\$6,675.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,304.62	\$6,523.10
56	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	8 EA	\$2,230.00	\$17,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,198.86	\$17,590.88
57	Valve Box Adjustment	12 EA	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
58	Valve Box Extension	1 EA	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
59	8" MJ Elbow 22.5 Degree	1 EA	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$248.00	\$248.00
60	12" MJ Elbow 22.5/45 Degree	3 EA	\$486.00	\$1,458.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00
61	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	1 EA	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
62	6" x 6" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
63	8" x 6" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$455.00	\$1,365.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
64	8" x 8" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$505.00	\$1,515.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00
65	12" x 6" MJ Tee	5 EA	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
66	12" x 8" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00
67	12" x 12" MJ Tee	2 EA	\$801.00	\$1,602.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
68	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	1 EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
69	2" MJ Cap/Plug	1 EA	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
70	8" MJ Cap/Plug	1 EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
71	12" MJ Cap/Plug	5 EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$190.00	\$950.00
72	6" MJ Sleeve	2 EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
73	8" MJ Sleeve	3 EA	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$660.00
74	6" M.J. Restrainer Device	20 EA	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
75	8" M.J. Restrainer Device	35 EA	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00
76	12" M.J. Restrainer Device	35 EA	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
77	Fire Hydrant	8 EA	\$2,665.00	\$21,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$19,000.00
78	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	5 EA	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
79	6" Watermain Bedding Material	340 LF	\$2.75	\$935.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.40	\$816.00
80	8" Watermain Bedding Material	1,610 LF	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$3.25	\$5,232.50
81	12" Watermain Bedding Material	1,790 LF	\$3.50	\$6,265.00	\$4.00	\$7,160.00	\$3.75	\$6,712.50

SEI No: 7409

Date: 11/20/2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	First Rate Excavating Inc.		Winter Bros Underground, Inc.		Oliver Excavating, Inc	
			Sioux Falls,SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
82	6" x 1" Tapping Saddle	2 EA	\$142.00	\$284.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
83	8" x 1" Tapping Saddle	8 EA	\$160.50	\$1,284.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
84	12" x 1" Tapping Saddle	13 EA	\$206.00	\$2,678.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00
85	12" x 1.5" Tapping Saddle	1 EA	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
86	12" x 2" Tapping Saddle	1 EA	\$237.00	\$237.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
87	1" Corporation Stop	23 EA	\$79.00	\$1,817.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$79.80	\$1,835.40
88	1.5" Corporation Stop	1 EA	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
89	2" Corporation Stop	1 EA	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
90	1" Curb Stop w/Box	22 EA	\$163.00	\$3,586.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
91	1.5" Curb Stop w/Box	1 EA	\$174.50	\$174.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$248.00	\$248.00
92	2" Curb Stop w/Box	1 EA	\$354.00	\$354.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
93	1" PE Service Line (Trench)	450 LF	\$12.55	\$5,647.50	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00
94	1" PE Service Line (Trench Private)	330 LF	\$12.55	\$4,141.50	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$14.00	\$4,620.00
95	1" PE Service Line (Bore)	50 LF	\$20.55	\$1,027.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
96	1" PE Service Line (Bore Private)	1,170 LF	\$20.55	\$24,043.50	\$15.00	\$17,550.00	\$19.00	\$22,230.00
97	1.5" PE Service Line (Trench)	20 LF	\$14.05	\$281.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$15.50	\$310.00
98	2" Service Line (Trench)	45 LF	\$15.20	\$684.00	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$16.00	\$720.00
99	Reconnect Water Service	25 EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$460.00	\$11,500.00
100	Furnish 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26 EA	\$302.40	\$7,862.40	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$322.56	\$8,386.56
101	Install 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26 EA	\$26.25	\$682.50	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.50	\$715.00
102	Furnish 1" Water Meter	1 EA	\$446.25	\$446.25	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$476.00	\$476.00
103	Install 1" Water Meter	1 EA	\$26.25	\$26.25	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$27.50	\$27.50
104	Furnish Meter Transmitter	27 EA	\$159.00	\$4,293.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$169.12	\$4,566.24
105	Install Meter Transmitter	27 EA	\$26.25	\$708.75	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.50	\$742.50
106	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	21 EA	\$272.00	\$5,712.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$290.10	\$6,092.10
107	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Vertical Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	2 EA	\$320.25	\$640.50	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$341.60	\$683.20
108	Furnish & Install 1" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	1 EA	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$448.00	\$448.00
109	Furnish & Install Thermal Expansion Absorber	23 EA	\$85.00	\$1,955.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$89.60	\$2,060.80
110	Locating Utility	15 EA	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
111	Verify Utility	15 EA	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
112	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mailbox	6 EA	\$101.00	\$606.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$105.60	\$633.60
113	Temporary Mailbox	1 EA	\$120.75	\$120.75	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$126.50	\$126.50
114	Cap Existing Watermain	2 EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
TOTAL SUM OF BID			\$527,293.61		\$542,115.00		\$547,005.43	

SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Prunty Construction Company		Krueger Excavating & Paving	
				Brookings, SD		Sioux Falls, SD	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,009.37	\$38,009.37	\$49,577.24	\$49,577.24
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,765.47	\$1,765.47
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$5.15	\$360.50	\$11.77	\$823.90
4	Remove & Reset Pipe Culvert	130	LF	\$25.75	\$3,347.50	\$35.31	\$4,590.30
5	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	130	SY	\$4.12	\$535.60	\$9.42	\$1,224.60
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,140	SY	\$12.36	\$14,090.40	\$9.42	\$10,738.80
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$5.15	\$103.00	\$11.77	\$235.40
8	Remove 8" MJ Bend 90 Deg	1	EA	\$103.00	\$103.00	\$176.55	\$176.55
9	Remove Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$360.50	\$360.50	\$647.34	\$647.34
10	Remove Existing Curb Stop w/Box	7	EA	\$51.50	\$360.50	\$294.25	\$2,059.75
11	Remove Water Main	20	LF	\$10.30	\$206.00	\$23.54	\$470.80
12	Remove Casing Pipe	10	LF	\$15.45	\$154.50	\$23.54	\$235.40
13	Remove and Reset Traffic Sign	7	EA	\$76.17	\$533.19	\$80.26	\$561.82
14	Saw Existing Asphalt	150	LF	\$4.13	\$619.50	\$4.42	\$663.00
15	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	1,430	LF	\$5.82	\$8,322.60	\$4.71	\$6,735.30
16	Unclassified Excavation	450	CY	\$7.21	\$3,244.50	\$11.77	\$5,296.50
17	Water For Embankment	3	MGal	\$12.61	\$37.83	\$1.18	\$3.54
18	Water For Granular Material	17	MGal	\$12.61	\$214.37	\$52.97	\$900.49
19	Select Trench Backfill	700	Ton	\$9.22	\$6,454.00	\$10.81	\$7,567.00
20	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	640	LF	\$3.15	\$2,016.00	\$17.66	\$11,302.40
21	Salvage Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$3.09	\$3,924.30	\$5.89	\$7,480.30
22	Placing Topsoil	1,270	CY	\$7.21	\$9,156.70	\$11.77	\$14,947.90
23	Aggregate Base Course	1,400	Ton	\$12.43	\$17,402.00	\$13.98	\$19,572.00
24	Trench Stabilization Material	50	Ton	\$21.53	\$1,076.50	\$15.94	\$797.00
25	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	40	Ton	\$140.79	\$5,631.60	\$139.78	\$5,591.20
26	8.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,030	SY	\$56.01	\$57,690.30	\$48.17	\$49,615.10
27	6" PCC Approach Pavement	60	SY	\$34.30	\$2,058.00	\$36.15	\$2,169.00
28	8.5" PCC Fillet Section	60	SY	\$69.69	\$4,181.40	\$73.43	\$4,405.80
29	Traffic Control	1,465	Unit	\$2.10	\$3,076.50	\$2.22	\$3,252.30
30	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,836.62	\$2,836.62	\$2,988.85	\$2,988.85
31	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	20	Ft	\$18.23	\$364.60	\$19.21	\$384.20
32	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF68.5	60	Ft	\$24.12	\$1,447.20	\$25.42	\$1,525.20
33	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	20	SY	\$52.53	\$1,050.60	\$55.35	\$1,107.00
34	4" Concrete Sidewalk	80	SF	\$3.57	\$285.60	\$3.77	\$301.60
35	No 10 x 18" Epoxy Coated Deformed Tie Bars	270	EA	\$11.58	\$3,126.60	\$12.20	\$3,294.00
36	1 1/4" x 18" Epoxy Coated Plain Steel Bars	400	EA	\$11.58	\$4,632.00	\$12.20	\$4,880.00
37	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	140	LB	\$7.35	\$1,029.00	\$10.74	\$1,503.60
38	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	30	LB	\$7.35	\$220.50	\$33.89	\$1,016.70
39	Fertilizing	310	LB	\$1.05	\$325.50	\$1.02	\$316.20
40	Mulching	4	Ton	\$157.59	\$630.36	\$169.44	\$677.76
41	Silt Fence	190	FT	\$3.15	\$598.50	\$3.51	\$666.90

TABULATION OF BIDS

Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Prunty Construction Company		Krueger Excavating & Paving	
			Brookings, SD		Sioux Falls, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
42	Inlet Protection	5 EA	\$84.05	\$420.25	\$117.70	\$588.50
43	Sweeping	20 HR	\$68.29	\$1,365.80	\$23.54	\$470.80
44	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2 EA	\$709.67	\$1,419.34	\$1,260.13	\$2,520.26
45	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	340 LF	\$16.65	\$5,661.00	\$20.34	\$6,915.60
46	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790 LF	\$21.09	\$37,751.10	\$20.57	\$36,820.30
47	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	1,790 LF	\$30.42	\$54,451.80	\$30.05	\$53,789.50
48	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain Restrained Joint	650 LF	\$37.78	\$24,557.00	\$54.93	\$35,704.50
49	Extra Watermain Depth	280 LF	\$5.15	\$1,442.00	\$5.89	\$1,649.20
50	16" Steel Casing Pipe	212 LF	\$43.13	\$9,143.56	\$78.71	\$16,686.52
51	20" Steel Casing Pipe	20 LF	\$91.16	\$1,823.20	\$104.17	\$2,083.40
52	Directionally Bore 12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	650 LF	\$50.12	\$32,578.00	\$44.68	\$29,042.00
53	Directionally Bore 16" Casing Pipe	102 LF	\$109.90	\$11,209.80	\$232.37	\$23,701.74
54	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	10 EA	\$855.15	\$8,551.50	\$1,094.88	\$10,948.80
55	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	5 EA	\$1,134.99	\$5,674.95	\$1,432.31	\$7,161.55
56	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	8 EA	\$1,887.37	\$15,098.96	\$2,255.24	\$18,041.92
57	Valve Box Adjustment	12 EA	\$131.33	\$1,575.96	\$117.70	\$1,412.40
58	Valve Box Extension	1 EA	\$175.70	\$175.70	\$230.12	\$230.12
59	8" MJ Elbow 22.5 Degree	1 EA	\$307.35	\$307.35	\$410.04	\$410.04
60	12" MJ Elbow 22.5/45 Degree	3 EA	\$434.00	\$1,302.00	\$583.66	\$1,750.98
61	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	1 EA	\$261.95	\$261.95	\$357.90	\$357.90
62	6" x 6" MJ Tee	1 EA	\$351.02	\$351.02	\$429.13	\$429.13
63	8" x 6" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$385.96	\$1,157.88	\$469.29	\$1,407.87
64	8" x 8" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$423.08	\$1,269.24	\$524.56	\$1,573.68
65	12" x 6" MJ Tee	5 EA	\$555.38	\$2,776.90	\$609.37	\$3,046.85
66	12" x 8" MJ Tee	3 EA	\$599.05	\$1,797.15	\$683.26	\$2,049.78
67	12" x 12" MJ Tee	2 EA	\$684.21	\$1,368.42	\$810.26	\$1,620.52
68	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	1 EA	\$345.57	\$345.57	\$334.84	\$334.84
69	2" MJ Cap/Plug	1 EA	\$82.07	\$82.07	\$151.88	\$151.88
70	8" MJ Cap/Plug	1 EA	\$164.81	\$164.81	\$217.76	\$217.76
71	12" MJ Cap/Plug	5 EA	\$212.18	\$1,060.90	\$301.51	\$1,507.55
72	6" MJ Sleeve	2 EA	\$331.56	\$663.12	\$319.60	\$639.20
73	8" MJ Sleeve	3 EA	\$466.22	\$1,398.66	\$355.81	\$1,067.43
74	6" M.J. Restrainer Device	20 EA	\$79.89	\$1,597.80	\$114.88	\$2,297.60
75	8" M.J. Restrainer Device	35 EA	\$94.08	\$3,292.80	\$132.81	\$4,648.35
76	12" M.J. Restrainer Device	35 EA	\$160.82	\$5,628.70	\$189.66	\$6,638.10
77	Fire Hydrant	8 EA	\$2,547.40	\$20,379.20	\$2,851.14	\$22,809.12
78	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	5 EA	\$3,615.92	\$18,079.60	\$776.11	\$3,880.55
79	6" Watermain Bedding Material	340 LF	\$3.76	\$1,278.40	\$2.57	\$873.80
80	8" Watermain Bedding Material	1,610 LF	\$3.76	\$6,053.60	\$2.96	\$4,765.60
81	12" Watermain Bedding Material	1,790 LF	\$4.31	\$7,714.90	\$3.75	\$6,712.50

SEI No: 7409

Date: November 20, 2009

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Prunty Construction Company		Krueger Excavating & Paving	
			Brookings, SD		Sioux Falls, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
82	6" x 1" Tapping Saddle	2 EA	\$158.17	\$316.34	\$269.02	\$538.04
83	8" x 1" Tapping Saddle	8 EA	\$169.60	\$1,356.80	\$282.08	\$2,256.64
84	12" x 1" Tapping Saddle	13 EA	\$216.09	\$2,809.17	\$305.60	\$3,972.80
85	12" x 1.5" Tapping Saddle	1 EA	\$221.55	\$221.55	\$341.27	\$341.27
86	12" x 2" Tapping Saddle	1 EA	\$247.30	\$247.30	\$458.97	\$458.97
87	1" Corporation Stop	23 EA	\$70.51	\$1,621.73	\$109.63	\$2,521.49
88	1.5" Corporation Stop	1 EA	\$157.40	\$157.40	\$178.52	\$178.52
89	2" Corporation Stop	1 EA	\$204.35	\$204.35	\$290.07	\$290.07
90	1" Curb Stop w/Box	22 EA	\$190.20	\$4,184.40	\$243.24	\$5,351.28
91	1.5" Curb Stop w/Box	1 EA	\$286.67	\$286.67	\$321.81	\$321.81
92	2" Curb Stop w/Box	1 EA	\$357.39	\$357.39	\$490.32	\$490.32
93	1" PE Service Line (Trench)	450 LF	\$12.81	\$5,764.50	\$12.29	\$5,530.50
94	1" PE Service Line (Trench Private)	330 LF	\$12.81	\$4,227.30	\$14.64	\$4,831.20
95	1" PE Service Line (Bore)	50 LF	\$14.53	\$726.50	\$18.18	\$909.00
96	1" PE Service Line (Bore Private)	1,170 LF	\$14.53	\$17,000.10	\$18.18	\$21,270.60
97	1.5" PE Service Line (Trench)	20 LF	\$13.65	\$273.00	\$19.13	\$382.60
98	2" Service Line (Trench)	45 LF	\$14.58	\$656.10	\$20.20	\$909.00
99	Reconnect Water Service	25 EA	\$130.51	\$3,262.75	\$325.69	\$8,142.25
100	Furnish 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26 EA	\$302.57	\$7,866.82	\$237.05	\$6,163.30
101	Install 5/8" x 3/4" Water Meter	26 EA	\$26.27	\$683.02	\$235.40	\$6,120.40
102	Furnish 1" Water Meter	1 EA	\$446.51	\$446.51	\$350.58	\$350.58
103	Install 1" Water Meter	1 EA	\$26.27	\$26.27	\$235.40	\$235.40
104	Furnish Meter Transmitter	27 EA	\$158.64	\$4,283.28	\$124.76	\$3,368.52
105	Install Meter Transmitter	27 EA	\$26.27	\$709.29	\$58.85	\$1,588.95
106	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	21 EA	\$272.11	\$5,714.31	\$358.63	\$7,531.23
107	Furnish & Install 5/8" x 3/4" Vertical Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	2 EA	\$320.43	\$640.86	\$373.02	\$746.04
108	Furnish & Install 1" Resetter w/ball Valve & Dual Check	1 EA	\$420.24	\$420.24	\$440.21	\$440.21
109	Furnish & Install Thermal Expansion Absorber	23 EA	\$84.05	\$1,933.15	\$78.47	\$1,804.81
110	Locating Utility	15 EA	\$257.50	\$3,862.50	\$117.70	\$1,765.50
111	Verify Utility	15 EA	\$257.50	\$3,862.50	\$117.70	\$1,765.50
112	Remove and Reset Neighborhood Mailbox	6 EA	\$100.86	\$605.16	\$106.27	\$637.62
113	Temporary Mailbox	1 EA	\$120.82	\$120.82	\$127.31	\$127.31
114	Cap Existing Watermain	2 EA	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$205.98	\$411.96

TOTAL SUM OF BID

\$567,957.28

\$640,780.04